# **ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT**

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

16183183

09/09/2016 05:16:00

Primary offense:

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY (MISDEMEANOR UNDER \$500)

Primary Reporting Officer: E	Brodin, Matthew	Nome	of location/bu			
Primary squad: 1		ivailie	or location/bu	siness:		
Consular reporting officer h	16	Locati	on of incident:	913 STANTH	ONY AV	
Secondary reporting officer: N	lyhus, Joshua			ST PAUL, MN	I 55104	
	Dunaski, Michael					
District: V	Vestern	Date & tir	me of occurren	ce: 09/09/2016	3 03:20:00 to	
Site:	Site:		09/09/2016 03:20:00			
Arrest made:						
Secondary offense:						
Coolinally change.						
Deline Officer Accounted on	to to me ale	Dalian	Officer Assists	d Quinida:		
Police Officer Assaulted or Crime Scene Processed:	injurea:	Police	Officer Assiste	a Suiciae:		
			-			
OFFENSE DETAILS						
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO	PROPERTY (MISDEN	IEANOR UNDE	R \$500)			
Attempt Only:		Appears	to be Gang Re	lated:		
Crime Scene			Method & Po	oint of Entry		
Type: Resider	ntial prop, unocc		Force used	<b>:</b>	Hid Inside:	
Description: Multi, A	partments		Point of entry:			
			Method	;		
NAMES						
Suspect						
Suspect						
Suspect UNKNOWN  Nicknames or Aliase	os					
UNKNOWN	es					
UNKNOWN  Nicknames or Aliase	es					
UNKNOWN  Nicknames or Aliase  Nick Name:	es	AKA Last	· Name:			
UNKNOWN  Nicknames or Aliase  Nick Name:  Alias:	es	AKA Last	· Name:			
Nicknames or Aliase Nick Name: Alias: AKA First Name:	Race:	DOB:			Resident Status:	
Nicknames or Aliase Nick Name: Alias: AKA First Name:  Details			· Name: from	to	Resident Status:	
Nicknames or Aliase Nick Name: Alias: AKA First Name:  Details	Race:	DOB:		to	Resident Status:	
Nicknames or Aliase Nick Name: Alias: AKA First Name:  Details  Sex:	Race:	DOB:		to	Resident Status:	

# **ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT**

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

16183183
Primary offense:

09/09/2016 05:16:00

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY (MISDEMEANOR UNDER \$500)

Employme	ent				
Occupatio	Occupation: Employer:				
Identificati	ion				
SSN:	ion	License or ID#:		License State:	
SSIV:		License of 15#.		License State.	
Physical D	escription				
US:		Metric:			
Height:	to	Build:	Hair Length:	Hair Color:	
Weight:	to	Skin:	Facial Hair:	Hair Type:	
Teeth:		Eye Color:	Blood Type:		
Offender l	nformation				
Arrested:		Pursuit engaged: Violated Restraining Order:		g Order:	
L	DUI:	Resistance encountered:			
Condit	tion:				
		Taken to health care facility: Medical release obtained:		obtained:	
LVABILITY	FACTORS				
Suspect can be l	dentified:		Ву:		
	s Taken:	Stolen	Property Traceable:		
Evidence T			Property Turned In:		
	Incident:				
Lab					
Biological	Analysis:	Fingerprints Taken:			
_	Analysis:	Items Fingerprinted:			
	nents:				
Lab Comn					
Lab Comm			ddress:	Phone:	

#### NARRATIVE

No ICC.

On 9/9/16 at 0320 hours we (M.Brodin/J.Nyhus SQD 116) were dispatched to 913 St Anthony Ave W for a suspicious where the caller who did not give their name saw flashlights on inside a house. We arrived and noticed a window on the East side was shattered and appeared a chunk of concrete was

## ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

16183183

09/09/2016 05:16:00

Primary offense:

### CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY (MISDEMEANOR UNDER \$500)

thrown to break the window.

We then checked the front door and it was unlocked. We checked the house and did not find anyone inside. It appeared that no one was living in the house because there was not furniture or appliances. We were not able to locate any owner of the property.

We called channel 5 to call a board up crew to secure the window.

During our investigation we took the following photos:

List of Photos for CN 16183183:

- 1. 16183183-09092016\_040025-CRIMINALDAMAGE(006).JPG address
- 2. 16183183-09092016\_040034-CRIMINALDAMAGE(007).JPG living room
- 3. 16183183-09092016 040048-CRIMINALDAMAGE(008).JPG broken window
- 4. 16183183-09092016\_040057-CRIMINALDAMAGE(009).JPG broken window
- 5. 16183183-09092016\_040104-CRIMINALDAMAGE(010).JPG concrete and glass on floor
- 6. 16183183-09092016\_040139-CRIMINALDAMAGE(011).JPG window from the outside

The labeled photos were TRANSFERRED to the Media Vault.

Nothing further.

#### PUBLIC NARRATIVE

On 9/9/2016 at 0320 hours squads were sent to 913 St Anthony Ave for a CDP. Squads investigated and report was made.

Last page of the report

# SUPPLEMENTAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

16183183

09/13/2016 16:04:00

Primary offense:

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY (MISDEMEANOR UNDER \$500)

Primary Reporting Officer: Ludvik, Todd

Secondary reporting officer:

Name of location/business:

Primary squad:

Location of incident: 913 STANTHONY AV

**ST PAUL, MN 55104** 

Approver:

Site:

District: Western

Date & time of occurrence: 09/09/2016 03:20:00 to

09/09/2016 03:20:00

Arrest made:

Secondary offense:

Police Officer Assaulted or Injured:

Police Officer Assisted Suicide:

Crime Scene Processed:

#### NARRATIVE

Confirmed on 9/13/16 with DSI that board up took place and property is secure. DSI in contact with property owner to resolve issues at the property. Simon and Norma Gyasi (763)360-8366 are the property owners, and there is a certificate of occupancy issued.

#### **PUBLIC NARRATIVE**

Last page of the report